

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/323
Date request received:	13/10/2017
Date request responded to:	08/11/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Inpatients, length, stay, out of area, cost, spend, acute, secure, rehabilitation

Request Detail:

I am requesting the following information for the years 2015-16 and 2016-17.

1. What was the a) median and b) maximum length of stay for inpatients in each of the following categories (*please respond for all bed categories which apply to your trust*):
 - Adult acute
 - Older adult acute
 - PICU (male and female)
 - Low secure
 - Medium secure
 - High secure
 - Eating disorder
 - Mother and baby
 - High dependency rehabilitation
 - Longer term complex/continuing care
 - ABI/neuropsychiatry
 - Other (please specify if possible)
 - Total adult – all of the above categories
 - Children and adolescent
2. What was the percentage of inpatients sent out-of-area for treatment by your trust?
3. What was the a) median and b) maximum length of stay in an out-of-area bed for people sent out-of-area by your trust?
4. What was the annual cost of placing patients in out-of-area beds?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.